Borough of Telford & Wrekin Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 Notice of Publication of Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan 10 April 2018 – 29 May 2018

NOTICE IS GIVEN that Lilleshall Parish Council has prepared a Neighbourhood Plan for the Lilleshall Parish Council administrative area (the plan area is clearly described in the Plan) and representations are now invited on the Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan.

The Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan has been developed by the Parish Council to establish a long term view for the Lilleshall area and help deliver the local community's aspirations and needs for the plan period 2017 - 2031. The Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan sets out a number of key objectives and planning policies which the Lilleshall Parish Council wishes to be used to help determine planning applications in the Lilleshall area. The Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan proposal is being referred to an independent person for independent examination.

A copy of the Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documentation can be viewed on the Council website at: www.telford.gov.uk/lilleshallndp. Paper copies can be inspected at Telford & Wrekin Council Addenbrooke House Reception, Ironmasters Way, Telford, TF3 4NT during weekdays 8.45am to 5pm, and; Telford & Wrekin Council Business & Planning First Point, Telford & Wrekin Council, Wellington Civic Offices, Larkin Way, Telford. TF1 1LX during weekdays 8:30am to 5pm, and; Darby House Reception, Lawn Central, Telford, TF3 4JA during weekdays 8.45am to 5pm and Lilleshall Parish Council Office, Lilleshall Memorial Hall, Lilleshall, Telford TF10 9HG during Mondays and Tuesdays 10:00am to 12:00pm

Representations on the Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan must be received by the Council up to no later than 5pm on 29 May 2018. All representations received will be forwarded to the Independent Examiner. If you require any assistance please contact the Environment & Planning Policy Team on 01952 384241. Representations can be made in writing by post to Development Management, Telford & Wrekin Council, PO Box 457, Telford. TF2 2FH, or; by e-mailing developmentplans@telford.gov.uk

Any representations may include a request to be notified of Telford & Wrekin Council's decision under Regulation 19 in relation to the Lilleshall Parish Neighbourhood Plan (Requesters should provide their, name, address and contact details in their representation).

You should note that all representations received will be publicly available and published on the Council's website.

Katherine Kynaston

Assistant Director: Business, Development & Employment

Date: 10 April 2018



